

AN ACT PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL TO SUSTAIN FUNDING FOR EXISTING PREVENTION AND AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAMS FOR AT-RISK YOUTH; AUTHORIZING GRANT FUNDS TO BE USED TO LEVERAGE MATCHING FUNDS; AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL TO USE UP TO 3 PERCENT OF THE FUNDING FOR ADMINISTRATION; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Appropriation -- matching funds -- administration. (1) There is appropriated from the general fund to the board of crime control \$250,000 for the biennium ending June 30, 2009, to provide grants to sustain funding for existing prevention and after-school programs for at-risk youth.

- (2) The board of crime control may:
- (a) use grant funds received under this section to leverage federal or private funds; and

(b) use up to 3% of the funds appropriated under this section to administer the prevention and after-school programs.

Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is effective July 1, 2007.

- END -

HB0677

I hereby certify that the within bill, HB 0677, originated in the House.

Chief Clerk of the House

Speaker of the House

Signed this	day
of	, 2019.

President of the Senate

Signed this	day
of	, 2019.

HOUSE BILL NO. 677 INTRODUCED BY ARNTZEN

AN ACT PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL TO SUSTAIN FUNDING FOR EXISTING PREVENTION AND AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAMS FOR AT-RISK YOUTH; AUTHORIZING GRANT FUNDS TO BE USED TO LEVERAGE MATCHING FUNDS; AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL TO USE UP TO 3 PERCENT OF THE FUNDING FOR ADMINISTRATION; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.